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1 Voice Foundation
Assists Pediatric Cancer Patients
Mary Ann Massolio  •  787-3042
Brandon, FL  33511
MMassolio@1voicefoundation.org

A Kid’s Place of Tampa Bay
Residential Group Home for Foster Children
Mary Berg  •  381-3839
1715 Lithia Pinecrest Road  •  Brandon, FL 33511
mberg@akidsplacetb.org

All Children’s Hospital Guild Brandon Branch
Raising Funds for Local Outpatient Facility
Dawn Marshall  •  352-1617
885 S. Parsons Ave.  •  Brandon, FL 33511       
ACHGuildBrandonBranch@yahoo.com

American Red Cross
Community Preparedness Education - Children 
Stephanie Ring  •  348-4820 Ext 7678
3310 W Main S.  •  Tampa, FL 33607
stephanie.ring2@redcross.org

Bill Carey Brandon Boys & Girls Club
Inspiring Youths
Bianca Hernandez  •  685-2006
213 N. Knights Ave.  •  Brandon FL 33510
bhernandez@bgctampa.org

Bloomingdale Homeowners Association
Environment, Neighbors in Need, Civic Involvement
Joy Boisselle or Dann Berkowitz  •  681-2051
3509 Bell Shoals Road  •  Valrico, FL 33596
bloomingdale.homeowners@gmail.com

Brandon Ballet
Arts
Christina Soto  •  684-4282
161 E. Bloomingdale Ave.  •  Brandon, FL 33511
Dance@BrandonBallet.org

Brandon Foundation
Assists Local Families with life-threatening disease
Janet Nelson  •  689-6889
1210 Millennium Pkwy.  Ste. 1012  •  Brandon, FL 33511
info@brandonfoundation.com

Center Place Fine Arts
Artistic Community Events 
Dawn Galia  •  685-8888
619 Vonderburg Drive  •  Brandon, FL 33511
cpfinearts@verizon.net

Cynthia Pinckney Ministries, Inc.
Community Center - Displaced/Homeless, Hungry, Needy
Cynthia Pinckney  •  684-0202 or 431-8730
12008 MLK Blvd., Suite 2  •  Seffner, FL  33584
cp@cynthiapinckneyministries.org

Emergency Care Help Organization 
(ECHO) of Brandon
Emergency Food and Clothing Pantry
Stacey Efaw  •  685-0935
507 N. Parsons Ave.  •  Brandon, FL 33510
Stacey@echofl.org

Feeding America Tampa Bay
Supplying Food to Charitable Organizations
Lindsey Bressi  •  254-1190  Ext.207
4702 Transport Dr., Building 6  •  Tampa, FL 33605
lbressi@feedingamericatampabay.org

GFWC Brandon Service League
Arts, Environment, Education, Civic involvement
Dianne Foerster  •  684-6897
P.O. Box 140  •  Brandon, FL  33509
dlynnfoerster@gmail.com

Gold Star Families
Fallen Soldier Families
Marie Cain  •  415-3495
5502 Bandera Springs Circle  •  Riverview, FL  33578
MarieCain0118@yahoo.com

Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough Co.
Home Builders for Needy
Yvonne Meredith  •  239-2242 Ext. 114
3736 East Hillsborough Avenue  •  Tampa, FL  33610
volunteers@habitathillsborough.com

Hillsborough Co. Veterans Museum & Park
Veterans Museum
Dave Braun  •  310-8513
3602 North US Hwy. 301   •  Tampa, FL  33619
Prowler143@aol.com

Hillsborough Education Foundation
Education
William Dailey  •  574-0264
2306 North Howard Avenue  •  Tampa, FL 33607
wdailey@educationfounation.com

Hillsborough County Fair
Activities for Youth and Adults related to the Fair 
Janet Aversa  •  737-3247
215 Sydney Washer Road  •  Dover, FL 33527
hillsboroughcountyfair@verizon.net
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Hillsborough Co. Parks, Rec, & Conservation
Environmental
Carlos Curnow  •  612-7934
6105 E. Sligh Ave.  •  Tampa, FL 33617
curnowc@hillsboroughcounty.org

Honor Flight of West Central Florida
Accompanying WWII Vets to Washington, DC Memorial
James W. Haake, LTC, USA (Ret.)  •  842-5843
900 Lithia Pinecrest Road  •  Brandon, FL 33511
jhaake@tampabay.rr.com

Keep Tampa Bay Beautiful
Environmental, Community Improvement
Daisy Packer  •  221-8733
730 W. Emma St.  •  Tampa, FL 33603
dpacker@keeptbb.org

Life’s Treasures Thrift Store
Operated to support LifePath Hospice
CherylAnn Haley  •  653-4616
1335 W. Brandon Blvd.  •  Brandon, FL 33511
haleyc@chaptershealth.org

Ministry of Hope
Feeding Needy
Janeen Long  •  685-5047
19144 Dorman Road  •  Lithia, FL 33547
cburdine@aol.com

New Horizons Group Homes, Inc.
Community Housing - Developmentally Challenged
Peter Watkins or Yvonne Shelton  •  571-2690
109 E. Clay Ave.  •  Brandon, FL  33510
petewatkins@tampabay.rr.com

Our Aim Foundation/Grand Kids Program
Building Generational Relationships
Rachel Fernandez  •  340-5861
3710 Williams Landing Cir. Apt 110  •  Tampa, FL 33610
fernandezrachel490@Gmail.com

Portamento Café of Hope
Feeding Needy
Lela Lilyquist  •  493-9644
107 Mason Street  •  Brandon, FL  33511
PortamentoHope@hotmail.com

Riverview Memorial VFW Post 8108
Veteran’s Support
Craig Stinson  •  671-9845
7504 Riverview Drive  •  Riverview, FL  33578
cstinson3@tampabay.rr.com

RVR Horse Rescue
Animal Rescue
Allison  •  280-9299
12611 Hayes Clan Road  •  Riverview, FL 33579
Allison@rvrhorserescue.org
(470) 844-2508

Seeds of Hope, Inc.
Feeding Needy
Leda Eaton  • 638-3904
5668 FishHawk Crossing Blvd.  #75  •  Lithia, FL  33547
SOHvolunteer@yahoo.com

Special Olympics Florida – Hillsborough Co.
Sports Training and Competition
Glenn D. Fite, Jr.  •  484-6003
400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 2600  •  Tampa, FL  33602
GlennFite@SpecialOlympicsHillsborough.org

St. Francis Society Animal Rescue
Animal Rescue
Laura Metilly  •  830-7251
4101 Moreland Dr.  •  Valrico, FL 33596
lmetilly@gmail.com

Sylvia Thomas Center for Adoptive and 
Foster Families, Inc.
Supporting Pre and Post Adoptive Families
Kitty Roles  •  651-3150
500 Lithia Pinecrest Road  •  Brandon, FL  33511
kroles@sylviathomascenter.org

Tennis For Fun
Free Tennis Clinic for Mentally Handicapped Athletes
Judy Moore  •  417-3751
405 Beverly Blvd.   •  Brandon, FL  33511
cardlady1946@yahoo.com

The Community Roundtable
Charity Involvement/Fourth of July Parade
Janine Nickerson  •  661-4350
619 Vonderburg Drive  •  Brandon, FL 33511
661-4350
Roundtable2008@aol.com

United Way HandsOn Suncoast
Environment, Children/Youth and Family
Susan Franzen  •  274-0999
5201 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 600  •  Tampa, FL 33609
sfranzen@uwsuncoast.org

YMCA
Human Services
Sandy Acevedo (North Brandon Y)  •  685-5402 
3097 S. Kingsway Road  •  Brandon, FL  33510
sandy.acevedo@tampaymca.org
Anne McFee (Campo Y)  •  684-1371
3414 Culbreath Road  •  Valrico, FL  33596
anne.mcfee@tampaymca.org


